

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

**TO:** Port of Greater Baton Rouge  
2425 Ernest Wilson Drive  
Port Allen, LA 70767  
ATTN: Jay Hardman, Executive Director

**BID FOR:** Project No. 08-79-04802  
Inland Rivers Marine Terminal  
Railroad Rehabilitation

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: \_\_\_\_\_

Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc. and dated: August 11, 2014  
(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1.

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" \* but not alternates) the sum of:

Three million eight hundred forty two thousand nine hundred twenty four & 40/100----- Dollars (\$ 3,842,924.40)

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A

N/A

Dollars (\$ \_\_\_\_\_)

**Alternate No. 2** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A

N/A

Dollars (\$ \_\_\_\_\_)

**Alternate No. 3** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A

N/A

Dollars (\$ \_\_\_\_\_)

**NAME OF BIDDER:** Queen City Railroad Constr. Inc.

**ADDRESS OF BIDDER:** 2709 Byington Solway Rd Knoxville TN 37931

**LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:** 59323

**NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Mark Edmands

**TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** President

**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*:** 

**DATE:** 9/9/2014

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

00 41 33-1

Bid Form  
Queen City RR Constr. Inc. #1  
2709 Byington Solway Rd.  
Knoxville, TN 37931

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**TO:** Port of Greater Baton Rouge  
2425 Ernest Wilson Drive  
Port Allen, LA 70767  
ATTN: Jay Hardman, Executive Director

**BID FOR:** Project No. 08-79-04802  
Inland Rivers Marine Terminal  
Railroad Rehabilitation

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
1	1	LS	159,800.00
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 159,800.00			

  

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
2	1	LS	26,000.00
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 26,000.00			

  

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# BALLAST			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
3	21,246	TON	34.30
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 728,737.80			

  

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# SUB-BALLAST			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
4	15,153	TON	36.75
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 556,872.75			

  

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# EMBANKMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
5	4,858	C.Y.	19.70
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 95,702.60			

  

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# EXCAVATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
6	22,469	C.Y.	9.00
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 202,221.00			

  

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# LIME TREATMENT (12") (TYPE E)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
7	25,760	S.Y.	9.75
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 251,160.00			

  

<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# GEOGRID			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE
8	46,000	S.Y.	3.35
<b>UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)</b> 154,100.00			

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

00 41 33-2

Bid Form  
Addendum #1

**Queen City RR Constr. Inc.**  
2709 Byington Solway Rd.  
Knoxville, TN 37931

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**TO:** Port of Greater Baton Rouge  
2425 Ernest Wilson Drive  
Port Allen, LA 70767  
ATTN: Jay Hardman, Executive Director

**BID FOR:** Project No. 08-79-04802  
Inland Rivers Marine Terminal  
Railroad Rehabilitation

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# NO. 1 RELAY TRACK (115# MIN.)				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
9	7,785	TRACK FOOT		125.65	978,185.25

  

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# NO. 9 TURNOUT				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
10	2	EACH		51,000.00	102,000.00

  

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# REBUILT CONCRETE GRADE CROSSING				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
11	36	TRACK FOOT		300.00	10,800.00

  

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TIMBER GRADE CROSSING				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
12	375	TRACK FOOT		450.00	168,750.00

  

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# DROP INLET				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
13	10	EACH		4,000.00	40,000.00

  

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" RCP/PP) (CLASS III)				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
14	30	L.F.		201.00	6,030.00

  

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" RCP/PP) (CLASS V)				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:			
15	42	L.F.		201.00	8,442.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.  
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

00 41 33-3

Bid Form  
Addendum #1

Queen City RR Constr. Inc.  
2709 Byington Solway Rd.  
Knoxville, TN 37931

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

**TO:** Port of Greater Baton Rouge  
2425 Ernest Wilson Drive  
Port Allen, LA 70767  
ATTN: Jay Hardman, Executive Director

**BID FOR:** Project No. 08-79-04802  
Inland Rivers Marine Terminal  
Railroad Rehabilitation

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" EQUIV. RCPA/PP) (CLASS V)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
16	71	L.F.	8,023.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# STORM DRAIN PIPE (18" EQUIV. RCPA/PP) (CLASS III)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
17	70	L.F.	7,910.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# STORM DRAIN PIPE (18" EQUIV. RCPA/PP) (CLASS V)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
18	80	L.F.	9,480.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# HYDRO-SEEDING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
19	3	ACRE	6,300.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TEMPORARY SIGN AND BARRICADES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
20	1	LS	2,800.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# JACK AND BORE (18" STEEL PIPE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
21	425	L.F.	123,250.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENT (CONCRETE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
22	190	S.Y.	23,560.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENT (AGGREGATE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
23	620	S.Y.	21,700.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

00 41 33-4

Bid Form  
Addendum #1

**Queen City RR Constr. Inc.**  
2709 Byington Solway Rd.  
Knoxville, TN 37931

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO:** Port of Greater Baton Rouge  
2425 Ernest Wilson Drive  
Port Allen, LA 70767  
ATTN: Jay Hardman, Executive Director

**BID FOR:** Project No. 08-79-04802  
Inland Rivers Marine Terminal  
Railroad Rehabilitation

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# NO. 8 TURNOUT					UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE		
24	3	EACH	49,000.00	147,000.00	
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TRACK REMOVAL					UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE		
25	8200	TRACK FOOT	.50	4,000.00	

**Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.**  
**All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner**

00 41 33-5

Bid Form  
Addendum #1

**Queen City RR Constr. Inc.**  
**2709 Byington Solway Rd.**  
**Knoxville, TN 37931**